UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++

Shankari Chakraborty

Asstt. Controller of Examinations Email: assistantcontl@nbu.ac.in



P.O- North Bengal University Raja Rammohanpur Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal India, Pin- 734013

Website: www.nbu.ac.in

Ref No.: 326/C/CE-2023 Dated: 27/06/2023

MOST URGENT

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that all the U.G. examinations for the even semester, 2023 scheduled between 3rd July, 2023 to 12th July, 2023 are hereby postponed owing to the Panchayat Election. The revised schedule of the aforementioned examinations will be notified shortly. Kindly circulate the information among the U.G. students widely.

Shankari Asstt. Controller of Examination:

Copy to the:

- 1) The Principals/Teachers'-in-Charge/Officers'-in-Charge of all affiliated Colleges of University of North Bengal.
- 2) The Head, Department of Geology, Anthropology, Tea Science, University of North Bengal.
- 3) The Coordinator, Centre for Innovative Studies, University of North Bengal.